








SUPRAPACIFIC
FI NANCIAL SERVICES LI M ITED
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Regd. Office: Dreamax Height, Shop No.1, First Floor,
Upadhyay Compound, Jija Mata Road, Near Pump House,
Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 4OOO93, lndia

srnreurrr or .qt,Dt rED F INANCIAL REStrt.TS FoR THE QtrAR'rE,R AND 'Y EAR ENDED MAR(IH 31,2021
(l ln Lakhs)

Sr.
No.

Particulars
Quarter ended Year Ended

3I-Mar-24 3l-Dec-23 3l-Mar-23 3l -Mar-24 3l-Mar-23

(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

(i)

( ii)

(l)

(ll)

(llr)

(i)

(ir)

(iii)

( iv)

(v)

(rv)

(v)

(vl)

(vil

rVll

(r\

(x

(xl

txl

Revenue from operations

Interest income

Fees and Cotnmission Income

Total revenue from oPerations

Other income

Total income (I+II)

Expenses

Finance costs

I 
lmpairment on llnancial instruments

IL-.*olunee benef its expenses
I

I 
Dcpreciation. amonization and impairment

I

lOther expenses
I

lTotal expenses
I

llLoss; / profit before tax (lll-lv)
I

lTax expense:

(l)

(2t

Current ta\

Del-erred tax

(Loss)/profit for the period/year (V-VI)

Othcr comprehensive income

(A)(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Rcmeasurements ofthe detlncd benefit plans (net oltax)

Total comprehensive income (VII+VIII)

Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of{10/- eac

Other equity

Earnings per equity share (*not annualised):

(a) Basic ({)
(b) Diluted ({)

644.38

218.09

529. I 0

Iti9.5l

321.61

,1 l.4lt

r,929.08

656. I 9

1.052.65

l5tt.45

862.47

2.25

7r8.6r

r.38

363.09

1.50

2,585.21

6. l6

l,2l l.l0
25.23

864.72

291.7 t

(20.95 )

3 l2.3tt

84.95

t46.94

719.99

248.97

9.24

256.0 r

73.95

66.02

364.59

150.76

(7.24)

r34.58

47.97

33.44

2,591.43

921.07

41.42

980.74

280.29

307.79

I,236.33

50 r .49

31.58

378.77

1 26.1 I

147.96

8 r 5.03

49.69

( 3.00 )

6.81

3.8 1

654. r 9

65.80

22.97

(2.45t

20.52

3s9.st l

s.08

( 2.69 )

( 14.01)

( r 6.70)

2,531.31

60.12

19.97

(26.65)

(6.6[t)

I ,185.91

50.42

5.19

t9.45

24.64

45.88

0. l6

4s.28 21.78

(0.13)

66.80

( il.64)

25.18

(0. I 3)

46.04 45.28 2 1.65 55.r6 25.65

2,669.60

2,652.000

*0.2

. *0.2

2.05 t.15

*0.3

*0.3

1,282.90

857. r 8

*0.2

*0.2

2,669.60

2,652.00

*0.32

*0.3 2

t.282.90

8s7.1 tt

0.2

0.2

*ffHnr4

K*-
lno Dheaol

D[x:6/aartot

Corporate Office:3'd Floor, Ajiyal Complex, Door Number:V/Arc &14/817,
Kakkanad P. O., Kochi, Kerala - 682030

E: lnfo@suprapacific.com I W: Suprapacific.com
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Notes:

I Audit.,l Statement of Assets and Liabilities

( { In Lakhs)

(Audited) (Audited)

(1)

(a)

(b)

(b)

(c)

(2)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

ASSETS

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Receivables

(l) Trade receivables

(ll) Other receivables

Loans

Other financial assets

Non-financial assets

Current tax Assets i(liabilities) (net)

Deferred tax asset

Properfy, plant and equipment

Right of use asset

Other intangible assets

Other non-fi nancial assets

320.99

t62.00

12,997.03

202.37

137.68

28.00

864.22

1,355.86

51.46

42.39

434.93

162.84

6,106.4 r

7t.65

58.91

3.69

457.52

737.70

5.02

r 5.65

TOTAL - ASSETS 16. t 62.00 8,05,1.32

(l)
(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(0

(2\

(a)

(b)

(3)

(a)

(b)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities

Pay'ables

(i) Trade payables

(r) Total outstand,ng dues ofmicro enlerpnses and snrall enterprrses

(ir) Total outstanding dues ofcreditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises

Debt securities

Borrowings (Other than debt securities)

Subordinated liabilities

Lease liability

Other financial liabilities

Non financial liabilities

Provisions

Other non-financial liabilities

EQUITY

Equiry- share capital

Other equity

38.60

3,934.55

793.62

4,525.87

r,380.56

10.52

72.90

83.78

2,669.60

2,652.00

t 6.68

3,099.69

606.9 r

I,381 .86

739.66

1.49

17.75

44.20

1,282.90

857. I 8

TOTAL - LIABILITIES AND EQUITXY 16. r 62.00 8,054.32

Particulars As at March 31,2024 As at N'Iarch 31,2023

il,-^x



2 Audited Statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31,2024

A. Cash flow from operating activities

Profit / (Loss) before tax

Adjustments for:

Interest income on loans

Finance Costs

Depreciation, amortization and irnpairment

Impairment on fi nancial instruments

Net gain on fair value changes

Interest income from others

Gratuity Provision

Leave Encashment Provision

I cash florv from interest:

ges in working capital:

Decrease/ (increase) in Receivables

Decrease/ (increase) in Loans

Decrease/ (increase) in Other Financial Assets

Decrease/ (increase) in Other Non Financial Asset

Increase/ (decrease) in Trade Payables

Increase/ (decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities

lncrease/ (decrease) in Provisions

Increase/ (decrease) in Other Non-Financial Liabilities

Interest received on loans

Finance costs

Taxes Paid (Net)

Net cash (used in) / generated from operating activities (

B. Cash flow from investing activities

(t In Lakhs

Particulars
Year ended

As at March 31,2024 As at March 31,2023

(Audited) (Audited)

60.12

( 1,929.08)

921.07

280.29

34.08

26.79

il.30

50.42

( I ,052.65)

501.49

126.lt

6.46

(8.13)

3.48

2.15

YI

6
Dr
<I
o.

K

(ses.43)

0.84

(6,588.80)

(6e.s r)

(26.74)

21.92

3.03

7.76

39.5 8

(370.67)

(t62.84)

(2,420.e0)

(s2.s7)

(3.26)

14.79

( le.e0)

(r 1.23)

6.25

(7,207.35)

r.585.82

(48e. rs)

(3,020.33)

977.45

(388.e0)

(6,110.68)

(e8.74)

(2,431.78)

(63.00)

(6,209.42) (2,494.78\

*



Purchase of property. plant and equipment

Purchase ol Other intangible assets

Net cash used in investing activities (B)

C. Cash flow from financing activities

Proceeds I'rom issue olequity shares. including securities prernium

Payment)/Receipt of Security deposits

Proceeds from finance lease

Net Proceeds frorn Subordinated Liabilities

Net Proceeds from issue ofdebentures

Net Proceeds from Borrowings other than Debt Securities

ion cost for lssue of Debt Securities

'ransaction cost for Issue of Subordinated Liabilities

Equity capital raising expenses

Payment of lease Iiabilities

Net cash generated from financing activities (C)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

and cash equivalent at the beginning ofthe period

ash and cash equivalents at the end ofthe

(s07.63)

(47.63)

(413.07)

(s.02)

(sss.26)

3,144.49

( r00.77)

2,983.78

689. I 0

I 86.71

(e.6s)

(r8.r2)

(224.te)

991.91

(68.s2)

7.96

1,278.85

433.50

33 I .91

(3 s.32)

(30.3s)

( il .ss)

(113.e4)

434.93

320.99

(128.06)

562.99

434.93



These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting
Standard ("lnd AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder
and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The above results have been
reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29,2024. Statutory Auditors of
the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.

The Code on Wages,20l9 and Code on Social Security,2020 ("the Codes") relating to employee compensation and post employment
benefits that received Presidential assent have not been notified. Further, the related rules for quantirying the financial impact have
not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Codes when the rules are notified and will record any related impact in
the period the Codes becomes effective.

Consequent to the adoption of Indian Accounting Standards ('lnd AS') as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act,20 l3 ('the
Act') read with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules 20 l5 from April l,20lg, the impairment losses have been
determined and recognised under the expected credit loss method also considering any applicable guidance/ clarifications/ directions
issued by the Reserve Bank of lndia or other regulators as and when they are issued and are applicable.

Ihe Company's main business is financing activities. All activities are carried out within India. As such there are no separate
reporlable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 (lnd AS) on "Operating Segments".

Disclosures pursuant to RBI Notification - RBVDOR/2021-22186
(a) The company has not translerred through assignment in respect of loans not in clefault during the period ended March 3 I , 2024
(b) The companv has no1 transfbrred/acquired any stressed loans not in default during the period endcd March 3 l, 2024

8 The company has designated an exclusive email ID viz. investorgrievance@suprapacific.com for investor grivance redressal.

9 Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SUPRA PACIFIC FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Joby George

Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:06429801)

Place : Kochi
Date : May 29.2024
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